
Primary 
(1-5)

Primary with 
Upper 

Primary (1-8)

Upper 
Primary only 

(6-8)
Elementary 

(upto class 8)
Secondary 
Only (upto 
class 10)

Total High School 
(upto class 10, 12)

1 2 4
Total Schools (gov+pvt) 39034 42613 257 81904 1310 12346 94250 Total Schools (gov+pvt)

Total Gov Schools 37962 28590 226 66778 23 9295 76073 Total Gov Schools

Total Buniyadi Schools 389 1 390 0 0 390 Total Buniyadi Schools

Aided Schools 41 1836 26 1903 379 668 2571 Aided Schools

Non-Gov Schools (pvt) 1031 12187 5 13223 908 2383 15606 Non-Gov Schools (pvt)

School MGT Category Grand Total School MGT Category

Schools as per UDISE 2024-25



Primary 
(1-5)

Primary with 
Upper 

Primary (1-8)

Upper 
Primary only 

(6-8)
Elementary 

(upto class 8)
Upper Primary 
and Secondary 

(6-10)
Secondary 
Only (9-10)

Primary Upper 
Primary and 

Secondary Only 
(1-10)

Secondary 
Only 
(upto 

class 10)

Upper Primary 
Secondary and 

Higher Secondary 
(6-12)

Primary with 
Upper Primary 
secondary and 

Higher Secondary 
(1-12)

Secondary 
with Higher 

Secondary (9-
12)

Higher 
Secondary 

only/Jr. 
College (11-12)

Higher 
Secondary 
only (class 

12 only)

Total High School 
(upto class 10, 

12)

1 2 4 7 8 6 5 3 10 11
Total Schools (gov+pvt) 39034 42613 257 81904 149 453 708 1310 900 1289 8460 387 11036 12346 94250 Total Schools (gov+pvt)

Total Gov Schools 37962 28590 226 66778 19 4 23 845 120 8307 9272 9295 76073 Total Gov Schools

Total Buniyadi Schools 389 1 390 0 0 0 390 Total Buniyadi Schools

Aided Schools 41 1836 26 1903 93 64 222 379 27 208 45 9 289 668 2571 Aided Schools

Non-Gov Schools (pvt) 1031 12187 5 13223 56 370 482 908 28 961 108 378 1475 2383 15606 Non-Gov Schools (pvt)

School MGT Category Grand Total School MGT Category

Schools as per UDISE 2024-25


